01-08-2003

Form PTO -1595 (Modified)

(Rev 6-93)



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB (451-0011 (exp. 4/94)						PATI	PATENT	
)6 JULENSI S ONLY	HEET			
TO: The	Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trade			ttached o	original document(s) or co	opy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Nature of Conveyance:				
William Durr				Assignment		Security Agreement	25. Pa	
Bruce M. Gilbert Robert Joersz / 2/ 20/0				License		Change of Name	3255	
	ioy a	/ -		Merger		Other	10/	
	•			Merger	Ц	Other	SS	
			Execu	ution Date:	0 0	O December	2 (50 2	
				(- (. 02	Jeanne C		
						- 15 - Black Barrier Williams		
 Name and add Name: Address: 	dress of receiving par International Busine	ty(les): ess Machines Corporation						
City:	Armonk	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10504</u>						
Country:	<u>USA</u>	ZIP: <u>10304</u>						
Patent Appli	dress of party to whom the be mailed: Pryor Garnett 32,136 IBM Corporation	r with a new application, the correspondence concern V Law Dept., Wil2-01 kway State: OR ZIP: 97006-6063	Pati	o. Total number of Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed	applicat FR 3.41):	ions and patents involved \$40.00 (duplicate sheet attached)	3: <u>l</u>	
	00000009 501336	10325552 DO NO	T USE T	THIS SPACE				
/08/2003 GTON11	40.00 CH							
9. Statement and							and the second s	
	f my knowledge and l	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is	true and correct a	nd any at			
Pryor Garnett	Ciamina C	1/4/-/ () on				Date Date	mler 2002	
Name of Person	Signing	ignature				Date		

PATENT

REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we,

William Durr

County of Washington

Bruce M. Gilbert County of Wishington,

Robert Joersz

County of Multhomak .

City of Forest Grove and State of OREGON

City of Beauciton and State of Original City of Parland, and State of Oregon

each have invented certain improvements in

Address assignment to transaction for serialization

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

19 December 2002 and 20 December 2002

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

> PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0480

Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this 20 day of α , 2002.
well-nl_
William Durr
Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this 19 day of December, 2002
Bruce M. Gilbert Bruce M. Gilbert
Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this 20 day of Dec, 2002.
Robert Joersz (
Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this day of,

Assignment

RECORDED: 12/20/2002

Page 2 of 2